

Taylor Rodeo Association Rodeo Queen Application

Name:	
Address:	
City:	State:Zip:
Phone Number:	
E-Mail Address:	
Date of Birth:	
Current Grade:	School Attending:
Parents/Guardians Name:	
☐ Address is same as applicant	
Address:	
	State:Zip:
Contact Phone Number:	
E-Mail Address:	
Grandparents (Living):	
The following questions should be a your response and keep your answer	answered fully and carefully. Please print rs brief.
What would it mean to you to be ch	nosen as TRA Queen?

Hobbies:
Community Activities or Service:
School Activities and Honors:
Describe your knowledge and background in agriculture:
What would you say are your top 3 qualities as a leader and why?
Future Plans:
Equestrian Experience (not required) on a scale of 1-5 <u>Circle One</u> :
1) I've never been on a horse 2) I've ridden before 3) I ride occasionally
4) I have horses and know how to ride
5) I currently compete with horses doing:

TRANSCRIPT REQUEST

This record is to be completed by the applicant's high school principal or counselor. The completed record and related materials must be returned to the applicant to be attached to the application or emailed directly to the information below.

Applicant's Last Name	Applicant's First Name	Middle name
Name of High School	<u> </u>	assification of High School vate, Home School, Etc.)

Transcript can be emailed: <u>TaylorRodeoQueen@gmail.com</u> **Subject:** (Applicant Name) TRA Queen Transcript

Completed forms can be turned in to the Rodeo Queen Committee via email at:

TaylorRodeoQueen@gmail.com

**SUBJECT: TRA Rodeo Queen Application

or mailed to:

Taylor Rodeo Association P.O. Box 562, Taylor, TX. 76574

Deadline: JUNE 1st

Signature of Candidate	Date
Signature of Parent or Guardian	Date

Taylor Rodeo Association Rodeo Queen's Rules

As a candidate for Taylor Rodeo Association Queen, I hereby agree to the following:

- 1. I am a female and currently a freshman, sophomore, junior or senior in a High School program or Home School program.
- 2. I am at least 16 years of age and not over 18 years of age. These age requirements may be waived by the T.R.A. Queen Committee.
- 3. I am not now and have never been married, pregnant or a neither parent, nor have I had a marriage annulled.
- 4. I am of good moral character and have not been convicted of any crime other than a traffic violation or misdemeanor not involving moral turpitude.
- 5. I agree that as a Taylor Rodeo Association Queen I will abide by all rules and guidelines governing that position. I also will abide by any other decisions of the T.R.A. Queen Committee as they see fit.
- 6. I understand and agree that the Taylor Rodeo Association Queen Committee shall determine all issues as to eligibility and I agree to abide by that determination both as to myself and other applicants.
- 7. I agree that if selected to represent the Taylor Rodeo Association, I will participate in the Taylor Rodeo Association festivities, at least three local area parades and as many other requested appearances as possible that doesn't interfere with school activities.
- 8. I understand that if I am selected as Queen, the Taylor Rodeo Association Queen Committee will notify me of the time and date of parades in Taylor and surrounding communities.
- 9. I agree to ask permission of the Queen Committee if I wish to ride a horse in the arena or parades instead of riding in a designated vehicle of the T.R.A. Queen Committee choice.
- 10.I agree to attend all T.R.A. Rodeo performances for the year I 'am being crowned and the year following to pass on my Queen ship to the next Queen.
- 11.I agree that I 'am expected to make all public appearances in "Rodeo/Western" style clothing with the "T.R.A. Rodeo Queen" sash.
- 12.I agree to maintain communications with T.R.A Queen Committee as needed for updates on upcoming events and appearances.

- 13. I agree that if I 'am selected as queen to provide the T.R.A. Queen Committee an appropriate picture to be used for T.R.A. website and for other media outlets.
- 14. I agree that if selected to represent the Taylor Rodeo Association as Queen I will conduct myself in a moral and appropriate manner during all public appearances. What is moral and appropriate manner is decided by T.R.A. Queen Committee.
- 15. I agree that if any of the above conditions change, which I agree to, I will notify the Taylor Rodeo Association Queen Committee immediately, and I understand that this could affect my eligibility to retain the position of Queen.

Signature of Candidate	Date
Signature of Parent or Guardian	Date

Candidate Waiver

I do hereby release, acquit, and forever discharge the Taylor Rodeo Association, its members, officers, agents, servants and employees, and all persons, natural or corporate, in privity with them or any of them, from any and all claims, or causes of action of any kind whatsoever, at common law, statutory or otherwise, that I may have, known or unknown, now existing or that might arise hereafter, directly or indirectly attributable to my service as the Taylor Rodeo Association Queen, it being intended to release all claims of any kind which I might have against those hereby released, whether asserted or not.

Signature of Candidate*	Date

^{*} Signature is only needed if candidate will be 18 years old on or after June 1st of the current year of this application.

Parent or Guardian Waiver

I do hereby release, acquit, and forever discharge the Taylor Rodeo Association, its members, officers, agents, servants and employees, and all persons, natural or corporate, in privity with them or any of them, from any and all claims, or causes of action of any kind whatsoever, at common law, statutory or otherwise, that I may have, known or unknown, now existing or that might arise hereafter, directly or indirectly attributable to my child's service as the Taylor Rodeo Association Queen, it being intended to release all claims of any kind which I might have against those hereby released, whether asserted or not.

Signature of Parent or Guardian	Date